AC-DC Switching power supply
320W SMC320 Series
Key features
 Universal input: 90-265 VAC, 50/60 Hz
 Low ripple and noise
 Over load ,short circuit and over temperature
protection
 High efficiency，high density，fine quality and low
price
 Industrial design
 Active power factor，PF≥0.95@230Vac
 Lower power, RoSH
 3 Years product warranty
SMC320 series --- a ultra-thin switch switching power supply offered by Zhongyiguang. The maximum output power is
320 W, high efficiency, low loss, PCB material FR4 double-sided process design, with high reliability, high power density,
good anti-jamming, widely used in industrial automation, industrial control and other related industries.
Electrical specifications
Model Input voltage
Output
Power(W)
Output
voltage(V)
Output
current(A)
Ripple(mv) Efficiency (%)
SMC320-S05 90 ~ 265Vac 320 5 60 150 85
SMC320-S12 90 ~ 265Vac 320 12 25 150 87
SMC320-S15 90 ~ 265Vac 320 15 21.4 150 88
SMC320-S24 90 ~ 265Vac 320 24 13.4 150 89
SMC320-S36 90 ~ 265Vac 320 36 8.9 150 90
SMC320-S48 90 ~ 265Vac 320 48 6.7 150 91
General features
Output
Output accuracy ±2.0%
Line regulation ±1.0%